

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Details

File #: 030527 **Version:** 1

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 7/15/2003 In control: PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE

On agenda: Final action: 10/14/2003

Effective date:

Title: Substitute resolution authorizing the Department of Public Works to enter into a lease agreement with

Miller Compressing Company for a portion of the City Tow Lot for the preparation of vehicles for recycling and to enter into a contract with Miller Compressing Company for the processing, transporting and recycling of all vehicles scheduled for recycling by the City of Milwaukee.

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

Indexes: LEASES, PARKING, RECYCLING

Attachments: 1. Fiscal note.pdf, 2. Lease Agreement between City of Milwaukee (DPW) and Miller Compressing

Company.pdf, 3. Miller Compressing Contract Final Version Oct 24 2003.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
7/15/2003	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
9/24/2003	1	CITY CLERK	DRAFT SUBMITTED		
9/25/2003	1	PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
9/25/2003	1	PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
10/2/2003	1	PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	5:0
10/14/2003	1	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	16:0
10/23/2003	1	MAYOR	SIGNED		